PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5690360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHI MYEONG MOON	08/22/2019
CHANG EON PARK	08/22/2019
IN CHEOL SHIN	08/20/2019
HYUN SEONG AHN	08/22/2019
KWEON SOO LIM	08/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANON SYSTEMS
Street Address:	95 SINILSEO-RO, DAEDEOK-GU
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	34325

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16513841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)318-3400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-318-3000

Email: natalia.platonova@nortonrosefulbright.com
Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP
Address Line 1: 1301 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: JAMES R. CRAWFORD

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019-6022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HNST.P0080US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. CRAWFORD	
SIGNATURE: /James R. Crawford/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 050195 FRAME: 0736 source = Executed ASSIGNMENT#page 1.t if

PATENT REEL: 050195 FRAME: 0737

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto Hanon Systems, 95, Sinilseo-ro, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon, REPUBLIC OF KOREA 34325 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

SCROLL COMPRESSOR

	SCROLL	COMPRESSOR		
as set forth in his United States Par	ent Application			
executed concurren	tly herewith			
executed on				
x Serial No. filed 1	6/513,841	filed	July 17, 2019	
in and to said United States Patern and all Letters Patent of the Unite and all reissues or extensions there in any country or countries foreign any country or countries foreign to reissues thereof and all rights of patents of the United States by said ASSIGNEE, its successor all such Letters Patent may be grathis Assignment not been made; Each of the undersigned any and all such Letters Patent to Each of the undersigned the interests herein sold and assign conflict herewith; Each of the undersigned successors, legal representative representatives or assigns all info execute and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary or desirab said invention, to said application thereof and to any and all Letters or assigns or to assist said ASS enforcing Letters Patent for said in Each of the undersigned further identification which may Office for recordation of this Assignification of this Assignificant or the undersigned further identification of this Assignificant or the undersigned further identificant o	ed States which may issued and all applications in to the United States, as the United States and riority in any such cour which are created by at so, legal representatives a med as fully and entirely hereby authorizes and said ASSIGNEE, its such and that he has no a sign of the further covenants and so or assigns he will remation known to him make all rightful oaths, le by said ASSIGNEE, on including divisions a Patent which may be a sign of the successor avention; hereby grants to all probe necessary or desiral	the on any such applior Letters Patent whind all Letters Patent whind all Letters Patent all divisions, continuitry or countries base by law, treaty or interned assigns to the fullity as would have been requests the Comminaccessors or assigns it is that he has the full the executed and will the text and the fullity agrees that at any it communicates to relating to said invertestify in any legal its successors, legal, continuations, reis granted therefor or the said inverted and the reference of the said inverted therefor or the said inverted the said inverte	ication or for said ich may hereafter be which may be grantations, additions, of upon the filing of national convention end of the term or niheld and enjoyed assioner of Patents in accordance hereafted unencumbered to execute any docume upon request said. ASSIGNEE intion or patent approceedings and prepresentatives or issues, extensions, hereon, in said ASSIGNE wes or assigns in the power to insert	invention, including any per filed for said invention inted for said invention in extensions, renewals and if the said application for it to be held and enjoyed terms for which any and I by the undersigned had and Trademarks to issue with; dright to sell and assign reament or instrument in of said ASSIGNEE, its dication and that he will perform all other lawful assigns to perfect title to additions and renewals SIGNEE, its successors, obtaining, reissuing or tin this Assignment any
Names and Signatures of Inventor	9: 			
んかく	8/22/20	19 02		8/22/2019
Chi Myeong MOON	Date	Chang Eon PAI	UK _	Date
Shin in Cheal In Cheol SHIN	<u> 8 / 20 / 3</u> 5 Date	19 Hyun Seong Al	IN IN	$\frac{8/22/2-19}{\text{Date}}$
Kween Soo LIM	8/29/201 Date	19		

PATENT REEL: 050195 FRAME: 0738 14:31